
EXHIBIT “1”
Contract #c11s—2425-077

C O V
u:=1nN‘:mu mmcr

CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Chino, California

AMENDMENT # 1 TO DISFRICI‘ CONSULTANT AGREEMENT
NO, CIIS-2425«077, City of Chino

District Consultant Agreement No. CIIS—2425-077 entered into on 7/18/2024 and amended on

12/19/2024 as CIIS—2425-077-1 by and between the Chino Valiey Unified School District of San

Bernardino County and City of Chino is herewith amended for the period of 7/1/2024 through

6/30/2025 as authorized by the terms and conditions of the original Agreement No. CIIS-2425-077

as here amended.

AMENDMENT #1 - increase contract from $143,000.00 to $163,000.00 for
additional McKinney-Vento Title I Support Services.

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of Agreement No. CIIS-2425—O77 shall remain in force.
In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on
12/19/2024.

CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT CITY OF CHINO

%¢dm [gm/w
Kathy Casino l Signature
Purchasing Director

Mam/m oil), 9W

Date:

Board Approved 12/19/2024

H‘ I


